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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 41

 31,129 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,001 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 178 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 355 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,664 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,663 

 18,483 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,843 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 991 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,501 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 335 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 96 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 AARON SILVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MORROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARROHORN GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SERDIUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY NEWCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIDLYA LEDNYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TRAYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHEY YISGORACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOKOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 11 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 41

Total Votes  36,310 

Unrecorded  2,353 

Assembly District 42

 37,447 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,474 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 226 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 497 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,644 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,644 

 34,079 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,669 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 491 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,351 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 209 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 186 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 4 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY BERNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD KOSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA CASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY R. LEATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL IGBAL HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,035 

Unrecorded  1,609 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 43

 40,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,645 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 296 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 381 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,261 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  51,261 

 37,512 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,306 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 493 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,206 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 236 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 202 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 3 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 7 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DLIDONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID T. PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA RAZOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GADI HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA SOCLECY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN JOHN FAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOYDA COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC L. MINKUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIKA STRAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARA SOUFFRANT FORREST (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACON BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,011 

Unrecorded  1,250 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 44

 24,116 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 405 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,890 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,890 

 19,039 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,411 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 532 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,194 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 245 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 198 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 10 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BEERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY WENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONY GERACI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC DEMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVIEVE LAFORGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RIVETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 8 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES COSTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEEDAN ABRAMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LURIE FAVORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN POPTSOV (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 44

 1 SCOT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MCFARLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEAL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL D EISNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,694 

Unrecorded  1,196 

Assembly District 45

 6,248 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,410 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,798 

 2,505 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,776 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 301 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 335 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 107 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 25 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BATSHEVA KATZENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYOMIN SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUSTCH (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HARARI RAFUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS ZINDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL DAVID EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,070 

Unrecorded  728 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 48

 5,394 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,118 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,687 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,687 

 2,326 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,071 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 301 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 273 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 85 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 17 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY LENCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY BERNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDI KATZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,087 

Unrecorded  600 

Assembly District 51

 82 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  107 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  107 

 52 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 9 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 2 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 37 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

Total Votes  102 

Unrecorded  5 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 52

 8,802 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,301 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 270 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,417 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,417 

 8,862 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 540 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 90 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,429 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 120 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 82 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 4 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 8 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BURKEDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON HARPAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LEE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,152 

Unrecorded  265 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 55

 17,794 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,055 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 345 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,208 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,208 

 17,782 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 626 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 95 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 974 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 60 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 38 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 AMARU XI-ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWALI HORMEKU (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,590 

Unrecorded  618 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 56

 5,992 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 962 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 74 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,048 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,048 

 5,692 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 312 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 46 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 768 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 24 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 20 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,869 

Unrecorded  179 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 57

 18,758 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,544 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 191 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 151 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,644 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,644 

 17,367 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 554 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 111 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,827 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 124 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 122 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 4 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEE ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAIH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 7 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERI HENARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIE MUNN CRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO DEL CAÑO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN SIMCRUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA M. ADOLPHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH YORK (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,144 

Unrecorded  500 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 58

 27,647 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 46 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,158 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,158 

 29,060 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 904 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 151 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,363 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 57 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 61 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS M MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAND DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,610 

Unrecorded  548 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Assembly District 59

 3,206 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 499 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 16 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,728 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,728 

 1,113 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,016 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 221 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 116 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 35 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 4 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 CHLOE MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,511 

Unrecorded  217 

Assembly District 60

 1,919 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 208 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,159 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,159 

 1,886 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 73 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 15 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 89 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 0 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,070 

Unrecorded  89 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 229,473 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53,504 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,770 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 2,665 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  287,413 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  287,412 

 195,758 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 40,110 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (REPUBLICAN)

 3,840 CONSTANTINE JEAN-PIERRE (CONSERVATIVE)

 34,463 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,644 GARY POPKIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,052 JOEL B. ANABILAH-AZUMAH (SAM)

 1 AARON SILVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 27 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 28 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BEERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMARU XI-ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY WENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MORROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BURKEDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONY GERACI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARROHORN GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BATSHEVA KATZENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PARLATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY LENCHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYOMIN SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARRIE UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CATHY BERNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 CHAIM DEITSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUSTCH (WRITE-IN)

 16 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DLIDONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEE ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID T. PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SERDIUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC DEMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD KOSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON HARPAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA GAINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA RAZOOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GADI HERSHKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALYA SOCLECY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVIEVE LAFORGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAKEEM S. JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY RIVETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 ISAIH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 28 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES COSTEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LEE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY NEWCOMB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 JOHANNA CASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HARARI RAFUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERI HENARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN JOHN FAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY R. LEATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEEDAN ABRAMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIDLYA LEDNYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOYDA COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS M MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LURIE FAVORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC L. MINKUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAREIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TRAYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHEY YISGORACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAWALI HORMEKU (WRITE-IN)

 6 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXIE MUNN CRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOKOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S MCALLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI KUPERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO DEL CAÑO (WRITE-IN)

 13 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN SIMCRUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIKA STRAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CARANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHARA SOUFFRANT FORREST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS ZINDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL IGBAL HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN POPTSOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA M. ADOLPHE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:05:16PM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 SCOT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MCFARLANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAND DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEAL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL DAVID EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR FIELD (WRITE-IN)

 109 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACON BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL D EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUDI KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  277,255 

Unrecorded  10,157 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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